

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 14, 2022 Contact: Larry Forssberg Email: wcctb@westmontchamber.com

Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau One South Cass Avenue, Suite 101 Westmont, IL 60559 Phone: 630-960-5553 - Fax: 630-960-5554 www.westmontchamber.com

Quincy Station Opens in Downtown Westmont

Ribbon Cutting/Grand Opening Celebration

Westmont Celebrates New Downtown Luxury Apartments in Westmont

Westmont, Illinois – The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau (WCCTB) and the Village of Westmont would like to wish a warm welcome to Quincy Station celebrating its Grand Opening at 1 W. Quincy Street in Westmont.

Members of the Westmont business community, elected officials, and many guests gathered at 1 W. Quincy Street, Westmont, for a Ribbon Cutting celebration on Thursday, September 29.

The 5-story Quincy Station development in downtown Westmont, IL includes 94 luxury residential apartments including monthly furnished executive suites designed to provide a variety of living spaces suitable for a broad spectrum of residents seeking a walkable lifestyle. Beyond its residential offerings, Quincy Station features immediate access to the Metra train station, enclosed parking, an on-site restaurant destination, a formal lobby with concierge services and business center, a fitness center, and much more. This prominent development serves as a vibrant community hub and gathering place for new and existing residents of Westmont.

Quincy Station incorporates hotel-style services and amenities for its residents and features an opulent lobby area for residents and visitors, while providing concierge-like services including placing restaurant reservations, handling visitor parking arrangements, and on-site package handling in conjunction with valet dry-cleaning and monthly resident events. The building hosts a common amenity space/club room on the upper floor of the building with an outdoor rooftop terrace overlooking Quincy Street with views of downtown Chicago.

"We are excited to open Quincy Station in downtown Westmont!" said Drew Mitchell, Partner & SVP Development, Holladay Properties. "We look forward to providing a great lifestyle opportunity for our current and future residents."

WCCTB President Alison Clemens, Clemens Enterprises, Inc., remarked, "Celebrating and supporting our businesses is key to continued economic growth. It is exciting to have Quincy Station in downtown Westmont." "This is a wonderful showcase development for our community." Mayor Ron Gunter, remarked, "Congratulations to the Holladay Properties and their team for creating a fabulous lifestyle offering for our community."

For more information call 630-581-0713 or visit liveinwestmont.com

#

The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau, (WCCTB), is the voice of the Westmont Business community and provides the platform for our business community to work in support of enhanced economic development and growth for our Westmont Area. Learn more about WCCTB at <u>www.westmontchamber.com</u>.

Pictured below are Mayor Ron Gunter, Westmont Chamber President Alison Clemens, Village Manager Stephen May, team members from Quincy Station, Holladay Properties

